Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450											
Ale	xandı —	ria, v.a. 22515-1450	Attorney Docket No. 117707								
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Yoshitaka SASAKI 2) Hiroyuki ITOH 3) Takehiro KAMIGAMA	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: HEADWAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 678 S. HILLVIEW DR. MILPITAS, CA 95035 U.S.A.								
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	SAE MAGNETICS (H.K.) LTD. SAE TOWER, 38-42, KWAI FUNG CRESCENT, KWAI CHUNG, N.T., HONG KONG, CHINA								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
	\boxtimes	Assignment									
		Security Agreement									
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: 1&2) February 16, 2004 3) February 23, 2004									
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/702,512	C. Patent No.(s)								
		Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. nes A. Olift/Registration No. 27,075 1 S. Armstfong Registration No. 36,430	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: May 11, 2004								

PATENT REEL: 014620 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 05/11/2004

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1) <u>Yo</u>	<u>shitaka SAS</u>	SAKI	 (4) _			
		(2) Hi	royuki ITO	-I	(5) _	_,		
1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(3) Ta	kehiro KAMI	EGAMA	(6)			
	of Inventor(s)			.c 4-11-a (\$1	MAN and other a	ood and valuable cons	ideration paid to	o ·
		each of the	onsideration of the sum of the su	ersigned agrees	to assign, and he	reby does assign, trans	sfer and set over	to
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A) _	Headway Techn	ologies,	Inc.			
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	678 S. Hillvi	ew Dr. M	<u>ilpitas,</u>	CA 95035 U.	S.A	
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee		SAE MAGNETICS (H.I					
(10B)	Insert Address of Second		SAE Tower, 38-42, Kwa					
	Assignet	the entire invention reissues,	ter designated as the Ass right, title and interest f a, and in all applications and all Letters Patent, ex a known as	for the United St for patent includent stensions, reissu	ding any and all les and reexamin	divisions, continuation ation certificates that r	ns, substitutes, a may be granted o	ınd
(11)	Insert	(11)	THIN-FILM	MAGNETI				
(11)	Identification, such as Title, Case		MANUFACTUR	ING SAM	E	<u> </u>		
	Number or Foreign	Attorne	y Docket No.					
	Application Number Attorney Docket No. for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America of even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) 0	_ .					
(12)	Alternative	(13) U	I.S. Application Serial N	umber				
(13)	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 7	, 2003				
patents applies possible provise grant of applie right to	1) Each undersigned agrees to alions for the invention, and any as the Assignees may deem nec. 2) Each undersigned agrees to alion or continuation or division in obtaining evidence and goi. 3) Each undersigned agrees it is a continuation at the International Conventions of the International Convention of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authoritation or any divisional, continuity to convey the entire interest here is signment is binding on him at 6) Each undersigned hereby the necessary or desirable in order	patern(s) issuessary. to execute all thereof, or an ng forward w to execute all tion for Prote to perform all the Assignee tizes and reque ng or reissue in assigned, a nd his heirs,	papers necessary in compy patent or reissue appliant such interference. papers and documents a ction of Industrial Proper affirmative acts which assets the Director of Pater applications to the said And that he has not execusuccessors, assigns an	nection with any cation based the and perform any aty or similar agmay be necessarits to issue any a Assignees, as Asted, and will not delegal represe	y interference we ereon, and to con- act which may greements. ry to obtain, mai and all Letters P ssignees of the e- at execute, any ap- centatives.	hich may be declared operate with the Assign be necessary in connect intain or confirm by re- atents of the United Stantire interest, and cover greements in conflict has assignment any fur-	concerning this nees in every way ction with claims issue or reexaminates resulting from that he had ago ther identification that he rewith, and ago ther identification	s or ination a om said is full rees that
may b	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the un	dersigned on the date(:	s) opposite the	undersigned na	ıme(s).	1	
_	February 16,		Inventor Sign		Poshitak	en Sasa	Ri_	(SEAL)
Date	February 16.		Inventor Sign	00	won	No ST	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date	February 23,		— Inventor Sign	nature	()	<u> </u>		_ (SEAL)
Date	 -		— Inventor Sign	nature				_ (SEAL)
Date				nature				_ (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Sig					(SEAL)
Date	This assignment should pre it should be signed before at lea	ferably be sig	med before: (a) a Notary ses who also sign here:	Public if within	n the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if outside	de the U.S.A. If	neither,
	B. L 16			Nitness	Kateumi	1 Avehin	u a	
Date Date				Witness	Kuho	- ale		
			_					

PATENT REEL: 014620 FRAME: 0221